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Institute Name: Lingaraj College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 820 820 820
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 60 60
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of N
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged = students students s
of all Students = Students (Including = (Including = (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving re
years) male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / F
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships Scholarships S
female) from the from fi
State and Institution P
Central Funds B
Government
UG [3 511 741 1252 1183 67 2 320 674 405 59 3
Years
Program
(s)]
PG [2 21 74 95 94 1 0 4 40 2 9 0
Years
Program

)

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of No. of first Academic No. of Academic  No. of No. of Median salary of No. of
Year first year year Year students Year students students  placed students
students students admitted graduating placed graduates (Amount selected
intake in admitted through in minimum inRs.) for Higher
the year in the year Lateral stipulated Studies
entry time
(2012-13) 820 432 (2013-14) 2 (2014-15) 323 55 156000 (One Lakh 206
Fifty Six Thousand
Only)
(2013-14) 820 463 (2014-15) 2 (2015-16) 342 63 162000 (One Lakh 133
Sixty Two
Thousands Only)
(2014-15) 820 444 (2015-16) 11 (2016-17) 355 82 162000 (One Lakh 124
Sixty Two
Thousands Only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of firstyear No. of first year Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake  students Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
in the year admitted in the minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
year time
(2013-14) 60 53 (2014-15) 46 38 180000 (OneLakh 0
Eighty Thosuands
Only)
(2014-15) 60 59 (2015-16) 44 36 180000 (OneLakh 0
Eighty Thosuands
Only)
(2015-16) 60 59 (2016-17) 47 38 180000 (OneLakh 0
Eighty Thosuands
Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)
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Financial Year

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets
(excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
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2016-17
Utilised Amount

454268 (Four Lakh Fifty
Four Thousand Two
Hundred and Sixty Eight
Only)

854425 (Eight Lakh Fifty
Four Thousand Four
Hundred and Twenty Five
Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

17783902 (One Crore
Seventy Seven Lakh Eighty
Three Thousand Nine
Hundred and Two Only)

41700243 (Four Crore
Seventeen Lakh Two
Hundred and Forty Three
Only)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

673181 (Six Lakh Seventy
Three Thousand One
Hundred and Eighty One
Only)

1309717 (Thirteen Lakh
Nine Thousand Seven
Hundred and Seventeen
Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

7666635 (Seventy Six Lakh
Sixty Six Thousand Six
Hundred and Thirty Five
Only)

35923957 (Three Crore
Fifty Nine Lakh Twenty
Three Thousand Nine
Hundred and Fifty Seven
Only)
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2014-15
Utilised Amount

487259 (Four Lakh Eighty
Seven Thousand Two
Hundred and Fifty Nine
Only)

379961 (Three Lakh
Seventy Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred and Sixty
One Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

7399148 (Seventy Three
Lakh Ninety Nine
Thousand One Hundred
and Forty Eight Only)

25973052 (Two Crore Fifty
Nine Lakh Sevebty Three
Thousand and Fifty Two
Only)
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running expenditures etc.
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2016-17
Utilised Amount

7986091 (Seventy Nine
Lakh Eighty Six Thousand
Ninty One Only)

931668 (Nine Lakh Thirty
One Thousand Six
Hundred and Sixty Eighy
Only)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to

another for handicapped students?

2015-16
Utilised Amount

4707687 (Forty Seven
Lakh Seven Thousand Six
Hundred and Eighty
Seven Only)

411132 (Four Lakh Eleven
Thousand One Hundred
and Thirty Two Only)

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?
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2014-15
Utilised Amount

5042915 (Fifty Lakh Forty
Two Thousand Nine
Hundred and Fifteen
Only)

645106 (Six Lakh Forty
Five Thousand One
Hundred and Six Only)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

No

Yes, in some of the
buildings
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Faculty Details

Srno Name

1 Anikivi Ashok
Shankareppa

2 Bedre Nikita

3 Belgaonkar SV

4 Bhat Tejaswini

5 Chandrashekhar P

6 Chikkamath
Ravindra Veeayya

7 Chopra Stuti

8 Desai Pankaj

Age

58

28

47

22

56

46

23

30

Designation

Assistant

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
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Quialification

Ph.D

SLET

M.COM

M.COM

M. Phil

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Experience

(In
Months)

334

36

320

336

168

84

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Currently

working

with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-08-
1989

14-06-
2017

01-08-
2017

15-09-
2017

07-01-
2017

11-07-
2002

05-09-
2017

01-12-
2015
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Leaving Associatiot

Date

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractus

Regular

Regular
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9 Francis Nandini 34 Lecturer Female MBA 142 Yes Yes 02-06- --- Regular
Victor 2008

10 Gurangoudar 39  Lecturer Male Ph.D 190 Yes Yes 17-07- --- Regular
Mahesh 2002

Channappa

11 Hajgolkar 30 Lecturer Male Ph.D 36 No Yes 22-07- - Regular
Raghvendra 2017

12 Havanur Setu 32 Lecturer Female Ph.D 30 No Yes 27-06- - Regular
2017

13 Hegde Vibha 37  Lecturer Female NET 172 Yes Yes 27-06- - Regular
Shreevatsa 2007

14 Huleppanavarmath 58  Associate Female Ph.D 394 Yes Yes 07-11- - Regular
Gurudevi Ulavayya Professor 1984

15 Kadakol Prakash 42 Associate Male NET 241 Yes Yes 01-07- --- Regular
Rachayya Professor 1997

16 Kalburgi Sonal 30  Lecturer Female MBA 72 No Yes 01-08- - Regular
2017

17 Kamati C B 51 Associate Male Ph.D 228 No Yes 13-04-  --- Regular
Professor 2017

18 Kamble Rohini 23 Lecturer Female M.A 1 No Yes 13-07-  --- Regular
2017

19 Khot Vishwanath 27 Lecturer Male Ph.D 1 No Yes 09-09- --- Regular
2017
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Lalage Praveen
Umesh

Mankani Padma

Melinamani
Hanamant
Shivasharanappa

Miss Anuradha
Patil

Miss Divya
Palbhavi

Miss Jayashree
Jakati

Miss Lata
Suvarnekar

Miss Roopa Gandh

Miss Sudharani
Chikkamath

Mr Nandan
Katamble

Mr Parashant
Konnur

31

42

41

27

24

28

24

30

34

27

30

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
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MBA

MBA

Ph.D

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.COM

MCA

M.A

M.A

M.A

86

193

106

46

14

46

28

70

94

58

34

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-11-
2015

19-06-
2017

08-09-

2008

09-04-

2013

02-08-
2016

21-07-
2013

07-07-
2015

02-06-
2011

01-06-
2016

08-01-
2012

11-06-
2014
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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31 Naik Soumya 35  Lecturer Female MBA 143 Yes Yes 20-05- - Regular
Vaman 2008

32 Patil Rajeshwari 49 Lecturer Female Ph.D 142 Yes Yes 21-12- - Regular
Fakirgouda 2005

33 Patil Rayagouda 55  Associate Male Ph.D 340 No Yes 18-04- --- Regular
Malagouda Professor 2017

34 Patil Siddangouda 27  Lecturer Male M.A 1 No Yes 21-07- - Regular
2017

35 Pattanshetti 22 Lecturer Female MBA 1 No Yes 07-09- - Regular
Akshata 2017

36 Potnis Sharayu 48  Lecturer Female Ph.D 178 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
Pralhad 2014

37 Raddi Kashibai 24 Lecturer Female MBA 1 No Yes 02-08- --- Regular
2017

38 Ramarao C 36  Associate Male NET 118 Yes Yes 21-07- - Regular
Professor 2008

39 Satish 29  Lecturer Male M.Sc. 34 Yes Yes 21-07- - Regular
Revayyannavar 2015

40 Sheeli Gangappa 50  Associate Male Ph.D 227 Yes Yes 16-11-  --- Regular
Nagappa Professor 1998

41 Shri s M Maniyar 73 Lecturer Female M.A 118 Yes Yes 01-06- --- Regular
2007
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42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

Shri S N Mulimani
Shri Sangamesh
Pashupatimath
Shri Vinayak Varute
Siddagangamma K
R

Smt Arati Yardi

Smt M R Banahatti

Smt Neeta
Gangaraddi

Smt Netravati
Barker

Smt Sangeeta
Shetti

Smt Sarika Nagare

T Manjunath

57

33

27

57

53

55

29

32

44

35

Associate

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate

Professor

Lecturer

Associate

Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male
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M. Phil

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

M.A.

(Sociology)

M. Phil

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.A

M. Phil

370

94

34

298

190

298

34

94

82

94

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-07-
1984

26-07-
2011

08-01-
2014

10-12-
1992

06-01-
2016

14-01-
1991

13-09-
2014

02-06-
2016

01-07-
2010

01-06-
2009

04-07-
2017
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Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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