National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-I-1318

Institute Name: Lingaraj College

←Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	820	820	820			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	60	60				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	N st re F S fr P B
UG [3 Years Program (s)]	511	741	1252	1183	67	2	320	674	405	59	3
PG [2 Years Program (s)]	21	74	95	94	1	0	4	40	2	9	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	820	432	(2013-14)	2	(2014-15)	323	55	156000 (One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Only)	206
(2013-14)	820	463	(2014-15)	2	(2015-16)	342	63	162000 (One Lakh Sixty Two Thousands Only)	133
(2014-15)	820	444	(2015-16)	11	(2016-17)	355	82	162000 (One Lakh Sixty Two Thousands Only)	124

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	60	53	(2014-15)	46	38	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thosuands Only)	0
(2014-15)	60	59	(2015-16)	44	36	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thosuands Only)	0
(2015-16)	60	59	(2016-17)	47	38	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thosuands Only)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Library	454268 (Four Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Eight Only)	673181 (Six Lakh Seventy Three Thousand One Hundred and Eighty One Only)	487259 (Four Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Nine Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	854425 (Eight Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Five Only)	1309717 (Thirteen Lakh Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventeen Only)	379961 (Three Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty One Only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	17783902 (One Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Two Only)	7666635 (Seventy Six Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Five Only)	7399148 (Seventy Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred and Forty Eight Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	41700243 (Four Crore Seventeen Lakh Two Hundred and Forty Three Only)	35923957 (Three Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Seven Only)	25973052 (Two Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Sevebty Three Thousand and Fifty Two Only)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	7986091 (Seventy Nine Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Ninty One Only)	4707687 (Forty Seven Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Seven Only)	5042915 (Fifty Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	931668 (Nine Lakh Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Eighy Only)	411132 (Four Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Two Only)	645106 (Six Lakh Forty Five Thousand One Hundred and Six Only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Anikivi Ashok Shankareppa	58	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	334	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1989		Regular
2	Bedre Nikita	28	Lecturer	Female	SLET	36	No	Yes	14-06- 2017		Regular
3	Belgaonkar S V	47	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	320	No	Yes	01-08- 2017		Regular
4	Bhat Tejaswini	22	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	1	No	Yes	15-09- 2017		Regular
5	Chandrashekhar P	56	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2017		Regular
6	Chikkamath Ravindra Veeayya	46	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2002		Adhoc / Contractua
7	Chopra Stuti	23	Lecturer	Female	MBA	1	No	Yes	05-09- 2017		Regular
8	Desai Pankaj	30	Lecturer	Male	MBA	84	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2015		Regular

9	Francis Nandini Victor	34	Lecturer	Female	MBA	142	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2008	 Regular
10	Gurangoudar Mahesh Channappa	39	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2002	 Regular
11	Hajgolkar Raghvendra	30	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	36	No	Yes	22-07- 2017	 Regular
12	Havanur Setu	32	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	30	No	Yes	27-06- 2017	 Regular
13	Hegde Vibha Shreevatsa	37	Lecturer	Female	NET	172	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2007	 Regular
14	Huleppanavarmath Gurudevi Ulavayya	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	394	Yes	Yes	07-11- 1984	 Regular
15	Kadakol Prakash Rachayya	42	Associate Professor	Male	NET	241	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1997	 Regular
16	Kalburgi Sonal	30	Lecturer	Female	MBA	72	No	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Regular
17	Kamati C B	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	No	Yes	13-04- 2017	 Regular
18	Kamble Rohini	23	Lecturer	Female	M.A	1	No	Yes	13-07- 2017	 Regular
19	Khot Vishwanath	27	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	1	No	Yes	09-09- 2017	 Regular

20	Lalage Praveen Umesh	31	Lecturer	Male	МВА	86	Yes	Yes	16-11- 2015	 Regular
21	Mankani Padma	42	Lecturer	Female	MBA	193	No	Yes	19-06- 2017	 Regular
22	Melinamani Hanamant Shivasharanappa	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	08-09- 2008	 Regular
23	Miss Anuradha Patil	27	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	46	Yes	Yes	09-04- 2013	 Regular
24	Miss Divya Palbhavi	24	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	14	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2016	 Regular
25	Miss Jayashree Jakati	28	Lecturer	Female	M.A	46	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2013	 Regular
26	Miss Lata Suvarnekar	24	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	28	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2015	 Regular
27	Miss Roopa Gandh	30	Lecturer	Female	MCA	70	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2011	 Regular
28	Miss Sudharani Chikkamath	34	Lecturer	Female	M.A	94	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Regular
29	Mr Nandan Katamble	27	Lecturer	Female	M.A	58	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2012	 Regular
30	Mr Parashant Konnur	30	Lecturer	Male	M.A	34	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2014	 Regular

31	Naik Soumya Vaman	35	Lecturer	Female	МВА	143	Yes	Yes	20-05- 2008	 Regular
32	Patil Rajeshwari Fakirgouda	49	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2005	 Regular
33	Patil Rayagouda Malagouda	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	340	No	Yes	18-04- 2017	 Regular
34	Patil Siddangouda	27	Lecturer	Male	M.A	1	No	Yes	21-07- 2017	 Regular
35	Pattanshetti Akshata	22	Lecturer	Female	MBA	1	No	Yes	07-09- 2017	 Regular
36	Potnis Sharayu Pralhad	48	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014	 Regular
37	Raddi Kashibai	24	Lecturer	Female	MBA	1	No	Yes	02-08- 2017	 Regular
38	Ramarao C	36	Associate Professor	Male	NET	118	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2008	 Regular
39	Satish Revayyannavar	29	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	34	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2015	 Regular
40	Sheeli Gangappa Nagappa	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	227	Yes	Yes	16-11- 1998	 Regular
41	Shri s M Maniyar	73	Lecturer	Female	M.A	118	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2007	 Regular

42	Shri S N Mulimani	57	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	370	Yes	Yes	17-07- 1984	 Regular
43	Shri Sangamesh Pashupatimath	33	Lecturer	Female	M.A	94	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2011	 Regular
44	Shri Vinayak Varute	27	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	34	Yes	Yes	08-01- 2014	 Regular
45	Siddagangamma K R	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	298	Yes	Yes	10-12- 1992	 Regular
46	Smt Arati Yardi	53	Lecturer	Female	M.A. (Sociology)	190	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2016	 Regular
47	Smt M R Banahatti	55	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	298	Yes	Yes	14-01- 1991	 Regular
48	Smt Neeta Gangaraddi	29	Lecturer	Female	M.COM	34	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2014	 Regular
49	Smt Netravati Barker	32	Lecturer	Female	M.A	94	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2016	 Regular
50	Smt Sangeeta Shetti	44	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	82	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010	 Regular
51	Smt Sarika Nagare	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A	94	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009	 Regular
52	T Manjunath	37	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	48	No	Yes	04-07- 2017	 Regular